Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 5

AMENDMENTS TO DO WITH PART 2

PART 1

GENERAL AMENDMENTS

Care Standards Act 2000

- 8 (1) Section 55 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2) as substituted by the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016, omit paragraph (a).
 - (3) Until the coming into force of the substitution of subsection (2) by the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016, the old version has effect as if in paragraph (a) after "social work" there were inserted "in Wales".
 - (4) In subsection (3) as substituted by the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016, omit paragraph (k).